502018775 08/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James L. O'Halloran	08/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vermeer Manufacturing Company
Street Address:	1210 Vermeer Road East
City:	Pella
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13206326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5152884860

 Phone:
 5152889589

 Email:
 sturm@hsllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael O. Sturm
Address Line 1: 206 Sixth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1213

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-4076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2-5169-165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael O. Sturm

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_for_165#page1.tif source=Assignment_for_165#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028751 FRAME: 0992

OP \$40,00 13206326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James L. O'Halloran, of 472 Hwy T14, Pella, Iowa 50219, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled **COMBINED FEED ROLLER AND CONVEYOR**SPROCKET/PULLEY FOR A TREE CHIPPER; and

WHEREAS, Vermeer Manufacturing Company, a corporation of the State of Iowa, having an address of 1210 Vermeer Road East, Pella, Iowa 50219, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

> PATENT REEL: 028751 FRAME: 0993

the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Vermeer Manufacturing Company. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to myself, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title and interest hereby transferred in Vermeer Manufacturing Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Vermeer Manufacturing Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

STATE OF IOWA)	
COUNTY OF Mahaska) ss:	
8/9/// Date	James L. O'Halloran
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	9th day of Qugust.
VALERIE LINDENMAN Commission Number 768349 My Commission Expires None	Notary Public State of Iowa

2